

MILLE LACS BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS

Human Services Center

Commissioner's Order 1 - 91

- WHEREAS, pursuant to Mille Lacs Band Statute 1142-MLC-3, Section 8.06 and 8.09, the Commissioner of Health and Human Services has the authority to reorganize and take such measures as deemed necessary to protect the well being of programs under his respective jurisdiction, and;
- WHEREAS, under current band statute there is no mandate for the continued existence of the Human Resource Policy Board, and;
- WHEREAS, the current Human Resource Policy Board no longer accommodates the needs of the current administration, as the Department of Health and Human Services is currently undergoing a complete restructuring.

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordered, that the Human Resource Policy Board is officially abolished and shall cease to function in any manner.

Dated this 30th day of May, 1991.

Albridge

Commissioner of Health and Human Services

APPROVED AND NUMBERED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

Thedau Anita Fineday

Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND